Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:			08/08/2005				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
GFIU Sanyo Electronics Co., Ltd.				08/08/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Nigata SANY	′O Elec	tric Co., Ltd.]		
Street Address:	Koh 3000, Oaza Chiya						
City:	Ojiya-shi, Nigata						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number		1		
		73209					
Patent Number: 7399		73999	99				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)293-7860							
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	Email: lgilday@sughrue.com						
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin							
Address Line 1:2100 Pennsylvania AvenueAddress Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0482-10 #1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lelia K. Gilday, Asst. to Steven Gruskin				
Total Attachments: 5							

source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0338

source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif

Declaration by The Translator

I, Ryoko Asaga, declare and state:

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8488, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document indicating the merger.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: December 16, 2010

Rycho Asaga

Ryoko Asaga

partial translation

Certificate of Full Closed Items

180, Ohmori, Anpachi-cho, Anpachi-gun, Gifu Gifu SANYO Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporate No. 2000-01-014515

.

Company Name	SANYO VLSI Engineering Co., Ltd.			
	Gifu SANYO Electronics Co., Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2000		
Head Office	180, Ohmori, Anpachi-cho, Anpachi-gun, Gifu			
	(omitted)			
Serial No. = 197	808 *Underlined portion indicates	a deletion. 1/3		

(omitted)

180, Ohmori, Anpachi-cho, Anpachi-gun, Gifu Gifu SANYO Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporate No. 2000-01-014515

	(omitted)		
Matters relating to registered records	Merged into Nigata SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. of Koh 3000, Oaza Chiya, Ojiya-shi, Nigata and dissolved.		
	Registered on August 8, 2005 Closed on August 8, 2005		

(omitted)

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the closed items recorded in the Corporate Register. (Gifu District Legal Affairs Bureau)

> December 16, 2010 Nigata Legal Affairs Bureau, Nagaoka Branch Registrar, Shigehito Maeda (Seal)

Serial No. = 197808 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

3/3

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0340



* 下線のあるものは抹消薬項であることを示す。 整理番号 二197808 * 下線のある

1/3

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0341



REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0342



RECORDED: 12/22/2010

REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0343